GRANTS AWARDED FROM THE LOCAL INITIATIVES FUND

Grant Paid
Corsenside Parish
Show

Individual

North Tyne Ukulele
Group

BAAFest

Family Farm

Belsay First School
Bellingham Primary
School

Wark C of E Primary
School

Cambo Wraparound
Chollerton First School
Chollerton First School
Otterburn Primary
School

Ridsdale Community
Group Ltd

Cambo First School
Northumbria Police
Wark C of E Primary
School

Otterburn & West
Woodburn

Primary Schools
Chollerton First School
Pele Trust Belsay First
School

Bellingham Primary
School

Scots Gap Surgery
Corsenside Parish
Council

Cap-a-Pie

Newton Rigg College

£2,000

£1,000
£991.73

£2,850
£2,400
£2,160
£1,280

£1,120
£10,710
£1,440
£12,000
£1,800
£1,460
£2,200
£6,000
£2,240
£3,600
£2,880
£4,320
£2,560

£2,124
£20,000

£5,000
£2,500

Grant agreed but not yet paid

Elsdon Parish Council
Family Farm
Bellingham Show

St Cuthbert’s Three
Church Trail Group

Adapt
Cap-a-Pie

Total

£8,881.20
£20,000
£10,000
£10,000

£8,080
£5,000

£156,596.93

Small Donation Fund (max £500)

Grant Paid

Otterburn Netball Club
Birtley Parish Council
Individual Birtley
Individual Corsenside

£80
£419.81
£250
£280

Towards show running costs

Production of charity Christmas CD
New equipment for group

Power supply for festival

To formulate a business plan

To fund specified extracurricular activities
To fund specified extracurricular activities

To fund specified extracurricular activities

To fund a feasibility study

To fund specified extracurricular activities
Community Running Track

To fund specified extracurricular activities

Gun Inn Community Buy out

To fund specified extracurricular activities
Northumbria Anti-poaching Initiative
To fund specified extracurricular activities

To fund specified extracurricular activities

To fund specified extracurricular activities
To fund specified extracurricular activities

To fund specified extracurricular activities

Replacement lighting system in surgery
Upgrade playground at West Woodburn

Theatre performance with local primary schools
Travel Grants for students

Purchase and installation of brown tourist signs
Holiday Accommodation

Drainage works on show field, benches and barriers
Promotion of a church trail between three St Cuthbert’s
churches, gravestone restoration and build new
stairway

Community transport

2" payment - Theatre performance with primary
schools

Netball equipment

Village Christmas decorations
Children’s Christmas party supplies
Fithess Bootcamp



Scots Gap Surgery
Great Bavington
Church

Cambo Village Fete
Elsdon Village Hall
RTC Sports Centre
Corsenside Parish
Council

£149
£381

£500
£500
£500
£250

Grant agreed but not yet paid

GN Air Ambulance
Supporters

North Tyne Community
Group

Total

£400

£500

£4,209.81

ECG Machine
Film night equipment, licence and film purchase

Village fete running costs

Village hall repairs

Equipment, replacement door and defibrillator battery
Food Parcels

Supporters visit to new facility

DBS for volunteer community drivers

Community Foundation Grants (Small Grant Fund)

Recommended from within 10Km area of benefit

Birtley Parish Council
Kirkwhelpington Youth
Club

Birtley Craft Group
RTC Sports

PCC Otterburn Parish
Elsdon Village Hall
Cambo Community
Orchard Association
Kirkwhelpington and
Kirkharle PCC
Chollerton Parochial
Church

Tynedale Hospice at
Home

Wallington Football
Club

North Tynies Childcare
Kirkwhelpington Art
Group

St Cuthbert’s Church
Kirkharle Creative
PCC Otterburn Parish
Capheaton Parish
Council

Whittington Parish
Council

RTC Sports Centre
Birtley PCC St Giles

PCC of Kirkharle,
Kirkheaton and
Kirkwhelpington, St
Bartholomews
Birtley Crafts Group

November Club, Elsdon

RTC Sports Youth
Provision, Otterburn

£6,239
£1,295

£1,198
£9,688
£3,900
£1,035
£5,500
£6,221
£8,314
£7,500
£6,470

£10,035
£1,596

£1,904
£5,000
£5,000
£1,798
£1,798

£4,820
£7,130

£8,704

£4,046
£2,499

£9,877

Birtley village public amenities
Equipment, trips, art supplies, party food and materials

Running costs, equipment and drawing classes
Youth Development Worker Salary

Clearance and repair of clock tower

Table tennis group equipment

Tree felling, tree surgery and planting

Upgrades to St Bartholomew’s Church

Purchase a printer and a 5 year maintenance
agreement

Palliative home care, bereavement support and patient
transport service

Pitch-side and hut improvements

Speech and Language Practitioner Salary
Artists tutorials and hall hire

Purchase of a mower and brushcutter
Summer concerts and creative activities
Straightening gravestones

Purchase of a defibrillator

Purchase of a defibrillator

Youth provision in six parishes

Towards architects fees and plans to install toilets at St
Giles Church

Towards improvements to St Bartholomew’s Church

Towards core costs, tutor fees and community art
classes

Towards a creative arts workshop and theatrical
performance celebrating Northumberland
Towards Youth Development worker salary



Recommended from outside 10Km area of benefit and delivering services within

Northumberland
National Park Mountain
Rescue Team
Northumberland
Wildlife Trust
Northumbrian Citizen’s
Advice Bureau
Northumberland
Wildlife Trust
Northumberland Rivers
Trust

Tyne Rivers Trust
Theatre Sans
Frontieres

Age UK
Northumberland

Total

Rothley; 1.13%

£7,660 Winter search and rescue equipment and training

£4,250 Removing Sitka Spruce trees from Steng Moss

£2,725 Contribution towards cost of new centre

£2,018 Vole habitats and education

£3,520 Crayfish awareness and education sessions

£8,952 Schools education about local rivers

£1,832 Touring the Animal Olympics Tokyo 2020

£10,000 Towards supporting the information, advice, advocacy
and befriending services in the local area

£162,524

Grant Awards By Parish

Bavington; 0.12%

Birtley; 6.31%

Capheaton; 0.72%





