GRANTS AWARDED FROM THE LOCAL INITIATIVES FUND

Grant Paid		
Corsenside Parish	£2,000	Towards show running costs
Show		g
Individual	£1,000	Production of charity Christmas CD
North Tyne Ukulele	£991.73	New equipment for group
Group		
BAAFest	£2,850	Power supply for festival
Family Farm	£2,400	To formulate a business plan
Belsay First School	£2,160	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Bellingham Primary School	£1,280	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Wark C of E Primary School	£1,120	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Cambo Wraparound	£10,710	To fund a feasibility study
Chollerton First School	£1,440	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Chollerton First School	£12,000	Community Running Track
Otterburn Primary School	£1,800	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Ridsdale Community Group Ltd	£1,460	Gun Inn Community Buy out
Cambo First School	£2,200	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Northumbria Police	£6,000	Northumbria Anti-poaching Initiative
Wark C of E Primary School	£2,240	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Otterburn & West Woodburn Primary Schools	£3,600	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Chollerton First School	£2,880	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Pele Trust Belsay First School	£4,320	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Bellingham Primary School	£2,560	To fund specified extracurricular activities
Scots Gap Surgery	£2,124	Replacement lighting system in surgery
Corsenside Parish Council	£20,000	Upgrade playground at West Woodburn
Cap-a-Pie	£5,000	Theatre performance with local primary schools
Newton Rigg College	£2,500	Travel Grants for students
Grant agreed but not yet		
Elsdon Parish Council	£8,881.20	Purchase and installation of brown tourist signs
Family Farm	£20,000	Holiday Accommodation
Bellingham Show	£10,000	Drainage works on show field, benches and barriers
St Cuthbert's Three Church Trail Group	£10,000	Promotion of a church trail between three St Cuthbert's churches, gravestone restoration and build new stairway
Adapt	£8,080	Community transport
Cap-a-Pie	£5,000	2 nd payment - Theatre performance with primary schools
Total	£156,596.93	
		·

Small Donation Fund (max £500)

Grant Paid		
Otterburn Netball Club	£80	Netball equipment
Birtley Parish Council	£419.81	Village Christmas decorations
Individual Birtley	£250	Children's Christmas party supplies
Individual Corsenside	£280	Fitness Bootcamp

Scots Gap Surgery	£149	ECG Machine	
Great Bavington Church	£381	Film night equipment, licence and film purchase	
Cambo Village Fete	£500	Village fete running costs	
Elsdon Village Hall	£500	Village hall repairs	
RTC Sports Centre	£500	Equipment, replacement door and defibrillator battery	
Corsenside Parish	£250	Food Parcels	
Council			
Grant agreed but not yet paid			
GN Air Ambulance	£400	Supporters visit to new facility	
Supporters			
North Tyne Community	£500	DBS for volunteer community drivers	
Group		·	
Total	£4,209.81		

Community Foundation Grants (Small Grant Fund)

Recommended from with	in 10Km area o	f benefit
Birtley Parish Council	£6,239	Birtley village public amenities
Kirkwhelpington Youth Club	£1,295	Equipment, trips, art supplies, party food and materials
Birtley Craft Group	£1,198	Running costs, equipment and drawing classes
RTC Sports	£9,688	Youth Development Worker Salary
PCC Otterburn Parish	£3,900	Clearance and repair of clock tower
Elsdon Village Hall	£1,035	Table tennis group equipment
Cambo Community Orchard Association	£5,500	Tree felling, tree surgery and planting
Kirkwhelpington and Kirkharle PCC	£6,221	Upgrades to St Bartholomew's Church
Chollerton Parochial Church	£8,314	Purchase a printer and a 5 year maintenance agreement
Tynedale Hospice at Home	£7,500	Palliative home care, bereavement support and patient transport service
Wallington Football Club	£6,470	Pitch-side and hut improvements
North Tynies Childcare	£10,035	Speech and Language Practitioner Salary
Kirkwhelpington Art Group	£1,596	Artists tutorials and hall hire
St Cuthbert's Church	£1,904	Purchase of a mower and brushcutter
Kirkharle Creative	£5,000	Summer concerts and creative activities
PCC Otterburn Parish	£5,000	Straightening gravestones
Capheaton Parish Council	£1,798	Purchase of a defibrillator
Whittington Parish Council	£1,798	Purchase of a defibrillator
RTC Sports Centre	£4,820	Youth provision in six parishes
Birtley PCC St Giles	£7,130	Towards architects fees and plans to install toilets at St Giles Church
PCC of Kirkharle, Kirkheaton and Kirkwhelpington, St Bartholomews	£8,704	Towards improvements to St Bartholomew's Church
Birtley Crafts Group	£4,046	Towards core costs, tutor fees and community art classes
November Club, Elsdon	£2,499	Towards a creative arts workshop and theatrical performance celebrating Northumberland
RTC Sports Youth Provision, Otterburn	£9,877	Towards Youth Development worker salary

Recommended from outside 10Km area of benefit and delivering services within		
Northumberland National Park Mountain Rescue Team	£7,660	Winter search and rescue equipment and training
Northumberland Wildlife Trust	£4,250	Removing Sitka Spruce trees from Steng Moss
Northumbrian Citizen's Advice Bureau	£2,725	Contribution towards cost of new centre
Northumberland Wildlife Trust	£2,018	Vole habitats and education
Northumberland Rivers Trust	£3,520	Crayfish awareness and education sessions
Tyne Rivers Trust	£8,952	Schools education about local rivers
Theatre Sans Frontieres	£1,832	Touring the Animal Olympics Tokyo 2020
Age UK Northumberland	£10,000	Towards supporting the information, advice, advocacy and befriending services in the local area
Total	£162,524	

